Monthly Carrying Charge: 0.67%

Jun-22 686,739

Jul-22 686,739

Aug-22 686,739

Sep-22 686,739

Oct-22 686,739

Nov-22 686,739

Dec-22 686,739

Total Additional Carrying Charge (Stub Period 2): 4,807,174$

Footnote:

(1) ‐ From Black and Veatch Demo Cost Estimate ‐ November 2021 Memo.

(2) ‐ All costs represent the Missouri jurisdictional actuals as of 4/30/2022 and

projections through May 2022 except for the additional projected

decommissioning and ARO costs which represent the total projections of the

item.

Balance to Apply Carrying Charge:

The Empire District Electric Company Surrebuttal Schedule CTE-14 Asbury

Missouri Jurisdiction

Docket No. ER‐2019‐0374

Schedule 6 Weighted Average Cost of Capital

Capital  Staff Adjusted

Line Per Books Pro Forma Capital Capital  Cost Rate of Tax  After Tax

No. Description 1/31/2020 Adjustments 1/31/2020 Ratio Rate Return Gross‐up Gross‐Up

(a) (b) (c)  (d) = (b) + (c) (e) (f) (g) = (e) x (f)

1 Long Term Debt 780,000,000$   ‐$   780,000,000$   54.00% 4.65% 2.51% 1 2.51%

2 Trust Preferred Stock ‐   ‐   ‐   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3 Common Equity 842,107,842   39,857,705   881,965,547   46.00% 9.25% 4.26% 1.3130 5.59%

4 Total Capital 1,622,107,842$   39,857,705$  1,661,965,547$   100.00% 6.77% 8.10%

Source: The Long Term Debt detail can be seen at WP 6.1 Cost of Debt.  The Common Equity was obtained from 01‐20  Balance Sheet.

Purpose: Presents the components of the capital of the utility outstanding as of the end of the test year with any pro forma adjustments, as well as, the ratios of the

Page 2 of 2

Surrebuttal Schedule CTE‐15 Asbury

Total Missouri Total Missouri

Line Asbury (Retired Plant) Jurisdictional Asbury (Retired Plant)

No. Description Proposed EO‐2022‐0193 Allocation Proposed EO‐2022‐0193

1 Net Retired Asbury Plant 159,414,474$   100.00% 159,414,474$